Journalist Health Scheme (WJHS)  as certified by the DRNTRVST from time to time. 

Benefit Risk Cover or Benefit Cover or Risk cover refers to the annual basic cashless hospitalization 
coverage of Rs. 25,00,000/- for BPL families, Rs.2,50,000/- for APL families on family floater basis. 
Up to Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees two lakh fifty thousand only) through insurance mode (Insurance 
Companies’ liability) and over & above Rs.2,50,000/-  to Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees twenty five lakhs 
only) through assurance mode (State Government liability). 

Bid refers to a bid containing Qualification Bid and Financial Bid, that is submitted by eligible 
Insurance Company for qualification and award of contract in accordance with this Tender Document

[...]

consideration for providing the Cover to such Beneficiary Family Unit under this Insurance Contract.  

mm. Benefit Risk Cover or Benefit Cover or Risk cover refers to the annual basic cashless hospitalization 
coverage of Rs. 25,00,000/- for BPL families, Rs.2,50,000/- for APL families on family floater basis. Up to 
Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees two lakh fifty thousand only) through insurance mode (Insurance Companies’ 
liability) and over & above Rs.2,50,000/-  to Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees twenty five lakhs only) through 
assurance mode (State Government liability). 

nn. Risk Premium means the sum agreed by the Parties as the annual premium to be paid by the State 
Health Agency to the Insurer for each Beneficiary Family Unit that is covered under the Scheme, as

[...]

family floater basis would receive under the Ayushman Bharat – Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana 
and Dr NTR Vaidya Seva Scheme. Up to Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees two lakh fifty thousand only) through 
insurance mode (Insurance Companies’ liability) and over & above Rs.2,50,000/- and up to 
Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees twenty five lakhs only) would be borne by the State Government (Through 
assurance mode) on family floater basis (irrespective of size of the family). 

c) The insurer shall ensure that the Scheme’s RC shall be provided to each AB-PMJAY - DR NTR VS 
Beneficiary Family Unit on a family floater basis covering all the members of the AB-PMJAY - DR